	ORMATION REPORT
First Information of a cognizable	crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
TPC Sections 2	Year 303/ FIR No. 94/3/ Date 37/97/
iii) ActX Soutiers	Logical Sections X Sec
CHOICE LIAVIII WORLD	U 1316 2718/8/ == 1/403 km/643 8/09
William College Date	U Time 16492 from on the 1021
T. Type of information: Without Orol T. Co.	
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distan	co from P.S. At about OIKM North from P.S.
***************************************	Beat No.
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station the	en the name of P.SXDistrictX
D COMPlainant / Informant -	
a) Name Ashoke Kr. Mahala	SI of West Benjal Police
b) Father's / Hysbertd's NameSahada	ek Mahata U
c) Date / Year of birth 05/10/1977	nulia d) Nationality Implian
e) Address Adva P.S. Divl - Pur	rulia
<ol><li>Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused w</li></ol>	ith full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Laura	v March (24me) 5/0 Ramving Mandy Novaldi. P.O-Codiboro, P.S-Sanduri, Dul-Parulia.
, Sound	A Lighton Exhample of Kalunnud Lighton
V2U-17	Voraldi, P.O. Godiboro, P.S. Santuri, Dul-Parula
O Consider for delay in secondary by the completery	nt/informantN/A
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainar	nvintormant
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach Re • No- ω β 44C/0559 , Red. col	separate sheet, if required): Ome anglow cycle Land-
	Net meted
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :	
12. FIR Contents : (Attach separate sheet, if required	They ordismod typed Complain which so foundant
as FIF is allacked	They cretified typed complain which is breated I horecast and reproduced overlos on and and
3nd copy of FIR.	and and the helperature providing an And and
24019 4	
an Antonia labora (Classical Control C	224
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals con	nmission of offence(s) wis XCD IPC
MARKET MA	
registered the case and took on the impatient of	Serected ASI Knie Longada Gomeon to take up the
investigation/transferred to P.S	rected 1124 Notes Coppada Common to take un the
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly record	ded and a copy given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost.
	and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost
	5 Bartes
es asher R. mahala	Adra P.S.
24.6.21	Adm D C all D
	Signature of the Copp.
	Signature of the Om Dista-Purph Phice Station with
	Name Soumay Bon en der
Signature / Thumb impression of the	Rank SI of Policy
Signature / Thurse impression of the Complainant Information	Rank SI of Policy
	Carlotte Devil Control

The I/C Adra Police Station .. Dist-Purulia

Ref: Adra PS GDE No. 1009 Dtd.24.08.2021.

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused person Sourav Mandi (22 Yrs) S/O Ramsing Mandy of Vill-Moraldi, PO-Godibero, PS-Santuri, Dist-Purulia.

Sir,

In producing herewith arrested accused person namely Sourav Mandi (22 Yrs) S/O Ramsing Mandy of Vill-Moraldi, PO-Godibero; PS-Santuri, Dist-Purulia along with seized articles (1) One red colour Hero Honda Super Splendor Motor Cycle bearing Reg. No-WB 44C/0559, Eng. No-JA05EBB9K03852 and Chassis No-MBLJA05EGB9K06250 along with all connected papers.

I beg to report that today myself along with C/312 Radheshyam Mandal, C /624 Pradip Chakraborty and C/41 Dinesh Bauri all of Adra PS were performing special NAKA checking duty at Kalimore, Adra under Adra PS area vide Adra PS Misc C.C No-3176/21 dtd.24.08.2021 and Adra PS GDE No-1009. At about 16:00 hrs, I found one motor Cycle bearing Reg. No- WB 44C/0559 coming from Adra rail gate side . rashly and negligently. We try to stop him but the driver of the said motorcycle named in above was trying to escape the place so rashly, there was every possibility of loss/ serious injury of nearby public due to his such driving. After a hot chase we could able to stop him. On being asked, he stated his name and address as noted above, but unable to give any satisfactory account for his such rush and negligent driving which may cause endanger to human life.

So, I seized the motor cycle and arrested him as he violated sec 279 IPC at about 16:15 hrs. with a view to prosecute him U/S 279 IPC in presence of witnesses. The whole process of seizure was completed in between 16:05 hrs to 16:15 hrs. His family member was also informed about the ground of arrest.

Hence I pray that a specific case U/S 279 IPC may kindly be initiated against accused Sourav Mandi (22 Yrs) S/O Ramsing Mandy of Vill-Moraldi, PO-Godibero, PS-Santuri, Dist-Purulia.

Received at PS. on 24/8/21 at 16.45 hors and Marted Adra PS Care NO-94/21 & Asho Ke Kn. Mahata D1-24/8/21 U/S-279 IPC

1nspector-in-charge Adra P.S. Dist.- Purulla

Yours faithfully

24-8-21

Ashoke Kumar Mahata SI of Police Adra PS, Dist-Purulia